
Ordinance #12 revised - March 14, 2005


Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor:

[image: image1.emf]09-343.tif




09-343.tif


ORDINANCE 2009-343
An ordinance appropriating $184,174 TO increase THE CITY MATCH to the public safety interoperable communications (psic) grant, referenced in ordinance 2009-05-E, BY 5% FROM 20% TO 25%, to be provided through AN in-kind contribution from duval county and 12 other northeast florida counties, SO AS TO MEET THE REQUIRED 25% MATCH OF $920,869, AS INITIATED BY B.T. 09-108; providing a carryover of funds to fiscal year 2009-2010; providing an effective date.

WHEREAS, on February 10, 2009, the City Council approved the appropriation of the Public Safety Interoperable Communications (PSIC) Grant with the enactment of Ordinance 2009-05-E; and 

WHEREAS, since that time, the Florida Division of Emergency Management, as the result of an error on its part, has sent a modification to the grant agreement increasing the amount of the required in-kind match from $736,695 to $920,869; and
WHEREAS, legislation is needed to appropriate additional funding in the amount of $184,174 for the required in-kind match; now therefore, 
Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Appropriation.  For the 2008-2009 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(B.T. 09-108 attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference:
(a) Appropriated from:

See B.T. 09-108




$184,174
(b) Appropriated to:

See B.T. 09-108




$184,174
Section 2.

Purpose.  The purpose of the appropriation in Section 1 is to provide an additional in-kind contribution of $184,174 so as to meet the required 25% match of $920,869. 
Section 3.

Carryover.  The funds appropriated in this ordinance shall not lapse but shall carryover to fiscal year 2009-2010.

Section 4.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.
Form Approved:

     /s/ James R. McCain, Jr.  
Office of General Counsel

Legislation prepared by: James R. McCain, Jr.
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2009\ord\04.13.09.BT.09.108.F&R.IncrMatch.doc
� EMBED Package  ���








-
-
2

[image: image2.emf]09-343.tif




09-343.tif

_1302942246/09-343.tif
o OFFICE OF THE MAYOR (7

City of Jacksonville, Florida
v 67T0%-108
EBUDGET ORDINANCE DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE REQUEST NUMBER
To: Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. — Approved i Disapproved

Department Head 7%'//) ? —

Mayor's Office L L L "
Accounting Division, [)’//g/ﬁ ? Flf7
Budget Division g/ 4.9-0 9 AIL / (/ / ﬂ q

DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR

Transfer From: Fund/Department/Division/Activity
Amount
Account Title / Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det
Account Titighf}In-Kind Contra Expenditure Project/Pro Det.
AccountNo. FREP1F9-09703 Grant/Gr. Det. FRE048-09 $184,174.00
Account Titlef¢-1n-Kind Contribution Project/Pro. Det.
AccountNo. FREP1F9-36927 Grant/Gr. Det. FRE048-09 $184,174.00
Tota| ¥ 363, 3ug
e
Transfer To: Fund/Department/Division/Activity Fire and Rescue Dept./PSIC Grant
Amount
Account Titlghg> In-Kind Material & Supply Project/Pro. Det.
AccountNo. FREP1F9-09702 Grant/Gr Det FRE048-09 $184,174.00
Account Title  In-Kind Revenue Contra Project/Pro. Det.
Account No M- FREP1F9-36928 Grant/Gr. Det FRE048-09 $184,174.00
Account Title i
Account No. _(:,—) ".-::,
Account Title - oy o
Account No. _‘ B e
Account Title rl' i
Account No. e —
Account Title ’ - .
Account No. ,f; CD ."“
Account Title - :

Account No.

Account Titte

Account No.

Account Title

Account No

Totad F 208 3Yg

PURPOSE:
Correct amount of grant match appropriated in Ordinance 2009-05 The match amount was changed by the State from 20% to 25%

On 2-10-09, City Council approved the appropriation of the Puhlic Safety Intexoperable
Communications Grant (PSIC) (2009-05). Since that time, the Florida D1v151on of Emergency

Management has sent a modificatiofi to\theragreement incréasing the "required match" from $736.695
to $920,869 due to an erro% (see attached email). An amendment to 2009-05-E is

needed to aPRRAREF&hE t}%{ 4,174) for the inkingd makthen

Wﬂ%ﬂ% 4/:l0% Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 1





