
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-634:
(1) On page 1, line 21, strike “2009-632-E” and insert “2009-343-E”; 
(2) On page 2, line 17, after “time frame.” insert “A copy of the grant close-out documents are attached hereto as Exhibit 2.”;

(3) Add Exhibit 2, attached hereto, to file no. 2011-634; and

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-634 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1380716211/Attach.tif
i VI -63Yy

2011-634

STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

RICK SCOTT BRYAN KOON
Governor Director

August 15,2011

Mr. William Estep

Jacksonville Fire Rescue Department
513 North Julia Street

3" Floor, Room 321

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Close-Out Report of Contract Number: 09-DS-31-04-26-01-302 and Independent Audit
Requirements

Dear Mr. Estep:

This letter is to acknowledge the receipt of the Close-Out Report for the above noted
contract between City of Jacksonville and the Florida Division of Emergency Management. This
report has been reviewed and approved and the contract is considered closed, subject to further
review. If the independent audit due under paragraph 6, Audit Requirements shows material
deficiencies or discrepancies in the use of these grant funds or in your system of financial
controls, further actions maybe required.

Audit requirements provide that in the event that City of Jacksonville disbursed $500,000
or more in Federal awards this fiscal year, a single or program-specific audit conducted in
accordance with the provisions of OMB Circular A-133, as revised, along with any reports,
management letter, or other information is required to be submitted to the Division. Please
ensure that this audit is submitted as stipulated in OMB Circular A-133 and this Agreement.

If you have any questions in this regard, please contact me at 850-488-9441 or by E-mail:

Michael.Dayv@em.myflorida.com.
/S%m y / 4_9

Michael J. Day
Community Assistance Consultant
Bureau cf Finance

MD

FLORIDA RECOVERY OFFICE - DIVISION HEADQUARTERS - STATE LOGISTICS RESPONSE CENTER

36 Skyline Drive 2555 Shumard Oak Beulevard 2702 Directors Row
Lake Mary, FL 32748-6201 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100 Orlando. FL 32809-5631
Tel: 850-413-9969 - Fax: 8506-488-1018
www. FloridaDisaster.org Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 3
|
2011-634 (

STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
FINANCIAL HISTORY REPORT/QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT
FORMS 1 AND 2

(Check the quarter of submission along with year)

GRANTEE: City of Jacksonville/Duval County QUARTERLY REPORTING DUE DATES
JANUARY 1 —~ MARCH 31 2010 - Due no later than April 30,

AGREEMENT #09-DS-31-04-26-01-302 XX APRIL 1 - JUNE 30 - Due no later than July 31, _2011
) JULY 1 - SEPTEMBER 30 - Due no iater than OCTOBER 31,

OCTOBER 1 - DECEMBER 31 - Due no later than January 31, 2011

DATE SUBMITTED TO DEM: 07/29/2011

_ . FINANCIAL HISTORY REPORT
" THIS IS A REQUIRED DOCUMENT AND MUST BE SUBMITTED QUARTERLY

FUNDS
CUMULATIVE EXPENDED

1. ACQUISITION EXPENDITURES
CC(EQUIPMENT)COSTS

2. DEPLOYMENT EXPENDITURES

3. TRAINING EXPENDITURES

4. PLANNING/COORD.
EXPENDITURES

./“\, 5, MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION
N EXPENDITURES

8. TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
7. MATCH (NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN TOTAL
EXPENDITURES) 0.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS PREVIOUSLY-RECEIVED | 0.00 |

| hereby certify th?e cogts are true and valid costs incurred in accordance with the project agreement.

Signed %

Contract Managef or Financial Officer 7/Q9 //

. QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT
THIS IS A REQUIRED DOCUMENT AND MUST BE SUBMITTED QUARTERLY .

This information must be clearly linked to the project TIMELINE, DELIVERABLES AND THE SCOPE OF WORK.
Report events, progress, delays, etc. that pertain to this project

e AFTER SEVERAL MEETINGS AND INPUT FROM OUR THIRETEEN COUNTY REGIONAL GRANT
PARTNERS, THE DECISION WAS MADE BY THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE TO CANCEL THE RFP
AWARD WITH THE SUCESSFUL VENDOR AND NOTIIFY DEM OF OUR INTENT TO DEOBLIGATE
THE GARNT FUNDS BACK TO THE STATE. THE STATE HAS INDICATED THAT THEY WILL
ISSUE A NEW GRANT SCOPE OF WORK TO THE ALACHUA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE WHO
WILL MANAGE THIS NEW SCOPE OF WORK. NO FUNDS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING
THIS QUARTER. GRANT CLOSEOQOUT IS REQUESTED AT THIS TIME.

Attach additional pages(s) if needed)

Exhi bit 1
Page 2 of 3
I

i

2011-634 a

. - STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
2555 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2100
FORM 5
CLOSE-OUT REPORT

This Form Should Be Completed and Submitted To the Department No
Later Than Sixty (60) Days after the Termination Date Of the Agreement

GRANTEE: City of Jacksonville/Duval County ) AGREEMENT: #09-DS-31-04-26-01-302
ADDRESS: 515 North Julia Street AGREEMENT AMOUNT $3,683,474
CITY AND STATE: Jacksonville, Florida 32202 AGREEMENT PERIOD  1/20/2009 -- 8/31/2011
1 (2)
TOTAL {3} (4)
COST CATEGORIES EXPENDITURES ) FUNDS RECEIVED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT
. Date Amount

1. ACQUISITION COSTS

2. DEPLOYMENT COSTS

3. TRAINING COSTS 2

4. PLANNING/COORD COSTS 3,

’5. MANAGEMENT &
ADMINISTRATION COSTS

0.00
6. TOTAL EXPENDITURES .
0.00
Total Funds Received From
The Division of Emergency Management 7. TOTAL
Agreement {column 4, Line 7) 0.00
Less Total Grant Award Expenditures e :
(Col. 2, Line 7) 0.00 Agreement Amount $3,683,474
Equal Balance of Agreement Owed to DEM ————— . e e 550
this Agreement {(Column 4,Line T)
Ye! N
Refund Due to State? S o 3683474
|_Balance of Agreement
If Yes, Refund Check Enclosed? Yes No
If No. Enter Date Refund will be submitted | hereby certify that the above costs are true and valid
1 € .

costs incurred in accordance with the project
Agreement, and that the matching funds, in-kind or
Refund andlor final interest check are due no later than 9 9 )

- ; cash, were utilizegAowafd the praiect in this Agreement,
Ninety {90) days after the expiration date of the Agreement. M‘

Signed
Make Check Payable to: Contract Manager pr Financial Officer
Cashier
Department of Community Affairs Date 7199/ )/
s T
Mail to:

Department of Community Affairs
Division of Emergency Management
3555 Shumard Oaks Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100

Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 3




